

Mayor Cohen's Charity Fund

Board of Trustees:

Darren M. Pfeil Chairman and Trustee

Laurie Lachs Treasurer and Trustee

Sharon Sullivan Secretary and Trustee

Penelope Cohen Trustee

Liwu Hong Trustee

Noreen Iqbal Trustee

Shawn P. Taylor Trustee

STATEMENT – FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 12, 2020

Mayor Cohen's Charity Fund, a NJ Nonprofit Corporation ("MCCF") is appreciative of the East Brunswick Police Department and the RWJ EMTs in East Brunswick, particularly during this during the COVID-19 pandemic.

To show our appreciation, especially in the midst of the holidays, MCCF is delivering Italian food and pizzas to the East Brunswick Police Department and the RWJ EMTs in East Brunswick. MCCF is grateful to Francesco Pizzeria and Restaurant in our neighboring town of Milltown for their contribution to this cause.

MCCF would also like to express immense gratitude to the recent influx of donations received. As a reminder, donations to MCCF can be sent to P.O. Box 234, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816, or at our website, <u>www.MayorCohensCharityFund.com</u>, through PayPal.

To our police officers and EMTs, thank you for maintaining order and serving our community.

May everyone stay healthy and safe during this holiday season.

Darren M. Pfeil, Chairman Mayor Cohen's Charity Fund